# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM746411

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CHONGQING JUNRI COMMUNICATION TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD		07/25/2022	limited company (Itd.):

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	VIVO MOBILE COMMUNICATION CO., LTD.	
Street Address:	No. 1, Vivo Road, Chang'an, Dongguan,	
City:	Guangdong,	
State/Country:	CHINA	
Postal Code:	523000	
Entity Type:	limited company (ltd.): CHINA	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	6656144	ORIGINOS
Registration Number:	6565409	ORIGINOS
Registration Number:	6565420	HALOOS

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: mail@terramark-ip.com

Correspondent Name: Julian Jiron

Address Line 1: 2423 SW 147 AVE

Address Line 2: STE 315

Address Line 4: MIAMI, FLORIDA 33185

#### DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Julian Jiron

Address Line 1: 2423 SW 147th AVE, STE 315

Address Line 4: MIAMI, FLORIDA 33185

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LUO XUEHONG
SIGNATURE:	/LUO XUEHONG/

TRADEMARK REEL: 007813 FRAME: 0749 DATE SIGNED: 08/05/2022

Total Attachments: 1
source=USA-Assignment docs#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007813 FRAME: 0750

United States Patents / Trademarks Document of Assignment

The undersigned <u>CHONGQING JUNRI COMMUNICATION TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.</u> hereinafter called the ASSIGNOR residing at <u>O1. No. 58</u>, Mellia Road Nan'an <u>District Chongging CHINA 400000</u>, organized and existing under the laws of <u>China</u> owner of the following trademark registration(s) and/or trademark application(s) and/or patent application(s) and/or patent registration(s):

Trademarks: ORIGINOS and HALOOS Serial Nos.: 90188101, 90125256 and 90127192 Class No.: 09, 09, 09

ASSIGNOR declares hereby that for the sum of one United States dollar (US\$1.00) and other valuable considerations, cedes, sells and transfers all rights of ownership and the goodwill associated with the trademarks to VIVO MOBILE COMMUNICATION CO., LTD., hereinafter called the ASSIGNEE residing at No.1, Vivo Road, Chang'an, Dongguan, Guangdong, China, organized and existing under the laws of China, the above trademark registration(s) and/or trademark application(s) and/or patent application(s) and/or patent registration(s) as well as all rights and privileges, in relation or corresponding thereto without exception of any kind, so that for the future the above mentioned assignee may consider himself the only owner to trade or dispose of as it may suit his interest, and no ulterior claim on the part of assignor will be considered for any cause or at any time. By the present document the assignee accepts the assignment and appoints Terramark, LLC and/or Peter Afrooz, attorney, Florida bar member, and/or Julian Jirón and/or Carlos Jiron, and/or Maria Jose Jiron and/or Irina Sandoval to have the transfer recorded, to file the necessary testimonials and prosecute this matter until its complete termination; to apply and to accept the corresponding receipts, certificates or any other pertinent document and to maintain the above patent(s), trademark(s) and/or trademark application/s or registration/s in force.

APPOINTMENT OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE & ADDRESS FOR CORRESPONDENCE. The undersigned designates Terramark, LLC and/or Peter Afrooz and/or Maria Jose Jiron and/or Carlos Jiron and/or Irina Sandoval, whose postal address is 4234 SW 152 Avenue, Sta. 111, Miami, FL 33185, as representatives upon whom notices or process in proceedings affecting the mark may be served. All correspondence should be sent to:

Terramark, LLC 4234 SW 152 Avenue, Ste. 111 Miami, FL 33185 Phone: 206-855-6159 Fax: 206-888-4829 E-mail: mail@terramark-ip.com

Date: 25th day of July, 2022.

Place: Dongguan, Guangdong, China

Assignor

RECORDED: 08/05/2022

Name: LIAN WEIHUA Title: IP Manager Assignée

Name: LUO XUEHONG Title: IP MANAGER

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007813 FRAME: 0751